PROJECT NAME : Vitamin F forte

FORMULA NAME : Hand Gel with 1% Vitamin F forte & 3% SyriCalm CLR (PC)

TRIAL CODE : 950.030.04A

Lab Formula INCI Supplier

Phase Material Name

A Deionized Water

A Eumulgin L

A Vitamin F forte

A D-Delta-Rich Tocopherols
Concentrate

A NaOH (32%)

A SyriCalm™ CLR (PC)

B Aristoflex Velvet
Ethanol (99.2%)
Perfume Pomegranate, colorless

D Puricolor Red FRE1 FDA (0.1%)

Operating instructions

Mixed INCI
Water
PPG-1-PEG-9 Lauryl Glycol Ether

Linoleic Acid
Linolenic Acid

Tocopherol

Water
Sodium Hydroxide

Water

Phragmites Communis Extract
Poria Cocos Extract
Polyacrylate Crosspolymer-11
Alcohol

Fragrance

Water

Red 30 (Cl 73360)

Operating Instructions

Supplier
N.A.
BASF

CLR

Tama Biochemical

N.A.

CLR

Clariant
Merck
Frey+Lau

BASF

% Material
44.89
2.00

1.00

0.01

0.10

3.00

1.00
48.00

Mix the ingredients in the given order and adjust pH value ~6,7. Add B and stir until uniform. Slowly add C and stir until clear and

homogenous. Add D as desired.

Directions for Use:

Take a hazelnut amount in the palm of one hand. Rub your hands together, covering your entire hand, including between your fingers until

the gel is completely dried.

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to
prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.
This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.

CLR - Chemisches Laboratorium Dr. Kurt Richter GmbH - www.clr-berlin.com



